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She advised thatshe has been in frequent contact
with JAMES GERALD RAY since thelr separation dn 1963 and
that MELBA MARIE RYAN, the daughter of JAMES GERALD RAY
also lives in Quincy and ‘she occasionally is in contact
with MILBA, She advised however that she has not been
in contact with MELBA Since Christmas, 1967 until 4/19/68
when MELBA called her to talk to hex concernlnd JAMES
FARL RAY and RAY being charged concerning -the shooting
of MARTIN LUTHER XING. She advised also on -that date She
had ‘telephonically contacted JAMES GERALD BAY and at
that time ‘the father had stated that he hoped his son,

- JAMES EARL RAY was caught as Soon as possible so that
this thing would .end. She advised that ;sshe is certain
‘that JAMES GERALD RAY does not know of the whereabouts =~
©of his son JAMES EARL RAY. She stated that at ‘the presént A

~ time, JAMES GERALD RAY was using the name of GERRY RAYNES:'

: She advised that of the entire RAY farily, she
considers JACK RAY or JACK RINE to be closexr to JAMES EARL
RAY than any of the remainder of the family. She stated
that the only time that JAMES EARL RAY ever lived with
AMZES GERALD RAY and herself was som¢time around 1959
when e worked as a baRer in St, Louis. She stated ‘that
during this period of time, he also resided with his
mother and graundmother, Mys. MAHER at 1913 Hickory Street,
St. Louis, Missouri. She advised ‘that during this perxod
of time, she and JAMES GERALD RAY wexe living on 1727
South 11th Street St. Louis, Missouri,

o She advised ‘that JAMES EARL RAY is supposed to

have learned-{the trade of a baker in prison and that he
worked at one of the bakeries in St. Louis around 1959,

She had no -idea as to the name of the bakexy or the exact
docation. She stated that he also had his own Apartment
while 4n St. Louis as well 'as living with both his mother
and his father. She stated that she bad not seen him. ... -i
since he went to prison around 1960 and has had no contacet |
with JAMES EARL RAY since she and the subject's father. ~
moved to Clarence, Missouri on 8/1/61.

She advised that the subject's father JAMES\
GERALD RAY was an eXcellent car salesman and did QU1t§ vell
as a c¢ar salesmnan for a usSed car lot in St, Louis,.: Since
1961, howeyer, he has worked on a farm, first, ‘the one
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owned by her' at Clarence, Missouri and afterwards.on a
fara at Center, Missourld.

She advised that he has never married and she
does not know of any clase girlfriends of JAMES EARL RAY.
Bhe advised that she dxd not know of the identiby of any
girlfriends.

RUBY CARPENTER stated that she is certain that
JAMES BARL RAY does not know of her present whereabouts.

.'She' stated ‘that she is prasently employed babysitting and

doing housework for -various individuals 1n _Quincy and
that in the event she learns sorething cnncegnlnu JAMES
SARL RAY's whereabouts, she will 1Tmaddate1y4noti£y the
FBI.

The ﬂarboring Statute was explained by SA DAVIS
to QUBY CARPENTER,
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' ‘She advised that she has been in frequent contact -
with JAMES GERALD RAY since their separation in 1963 and
that MELBA MARIE RYAN, the daughter of JAMES GERALD RAY
also lives in Quincy and she occasionally 1s in contact
with MELBA, She advised however that she has not been

in contact with MELBA since Christmas, 1967 until 4/19/68
when MELBA called her to talk to ‘her concerning JAMES ,
EARL RAY and RAY being charged concerning the shooting

of MARTIN LUTHER KING., She advised also on that date she
had telephonically contacted JAMES GERALD RAY and at

that ‘time the father had stated that he hoped his som, '
JAMES EARL RAY was caught as soon as possible so that

this thing would end. She advised that she is certain
that JAMES GERALD RAY does not know of the whereabouts

of his son JAMES EARL RAY, She stated that at the present
time, JAMES GERALD RAY was using the name of GERRY RAYNES.

She.advised that of the entire RAY family, she
considers JACK RAY or JACK RINE to be closer, to JAMES EARL
RAY than any of the remainder of the family. She stated
that the only time that JAMES EARL RAY ever lived with
JAMES GERALD RAY and herself was sometime around 1959
when he worked as a baker in St. Louls. She stated that
during this perlod of time, he also resided with his
mother and grandmother, Mrs. MAHER at 1913 Hickory Street,
St. Louis, Missouri, She advised that during this period
of time, she and JAMES GERALD RAY were living on 1727
South 11th Street, St. Louils, Missouri.

She advised that JAMES EARL RAY is supposed to
have learned ‘the trade of .a baker in prison and ‘that he
worked at one of the bakeries in St. Louis around 1959.

She had no idea as to ‘the name of the bakery or the exact
location. She stated that he also had his own apartment
while in St. Louis .as well as living with both his mother
and his father. She stated that she had not seen him
since he went to prison around 1960 and has had no contact
with JAMES EARL RAY since she and the subject's father
moved to Clarence, Missourl on 8/1/61.

'She advised ‘that the subject's father JAMES
GERALD RAY was an excellent car salesman and did quite well

as a car salesman for a used car lot in St, Louls., Since
1961, however, he has worked on a farm, first, the one
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owned by her at Clarence, Missouri and afterwards on a
farm at Center, Missouri.

She advised that he has never married and she
does not know of any close girlfriends of JAMES EARL RAY,
She advised that she did not know of ‘the identity of any
girlfriends,

RUBY CARPENTER stated that she is certain that
-JAMES EARL RAY does not know of her present whereabouts.
She stated that she 1s presently employed babysitting and
doing housework for various individuals in Quincy and
that in the event she learns something cpucerning JAMES
EARL RAY's whereabouts, she will immediately notify the
FBI.

The Harboring Statute was explained by SA DAVIS
to RUBY CARPENTER.,
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, She advised that she has been in Trequent contact
with JAMES GERALD RAY since their separation in 1963 and
that MELBA MARIE RYAN, the daughter of JAMRS GERALD RAY
also lives in Quincy and she occasionally is in contact
"with MELBA, She advised however that she has not been

in contact with MELBA since Christmas, 1967 until 4/19/68
when MELBA called her to talk to her concerning JAMES
EARL RAY and RAY being charged concerning the shooting
of MARTIN LUTHER KING, She advised also on that date she
had telephonically contacted JAMES GERALD RAY and at
that time the father had stated that he-hoped his son,
JAMES EARL RAY was caught as soon as possible so that
this thing would end. She advised that she is certain
that JAMES GERALD RAY does not know of the whereabouts
of his son JAMES EARL RAY, She stated that at the preseént
time, JAMES GERALD RAY was using the name of GERRY RAYNES,

She advised that of the entire RAY family, she .
considers JACK RAY or JACK RINE to be closer to JAMES EARL
RAY than any of the remainder of the family. She stated
that the only time that JAMES EARL RAY ever lived with
JAMES GERALD RAY and herself was sometime around 1959
when he worked as a-baker in St. Louls.: She stated that
during this period of time, he also resided ‘with his
mother and grandmother, Mrs. MAHER at 1913 Hickory Street,
St. Louis, Missouri. She advised that during this period
of time, she and JAMES GERALD RAY were 1iving on 1727
South 11th Street, St. Louls, Missouri. -

. She advised that JAMES EARL RAY 1s supposed to
have learned the trade of a baker in prison and that he
worked at one of the bakeries in St. Louis around 1959.
She had no idea as to the name of the bakery or the exact
location. She stated that he also had his own apartment
while in St. Louis as well as 1living with both his mother
and bis father, She stated that she had not seen him
since he went to prison around 1960 and has had no contact
with JAMES EARL RAY since she and the subject's father
‘moved to Clarence, Missouri on 8/1/61.

She advised that the subdect's father JAMES
GERALD RAY was an excellent car salesman and did guite well"
‘as a car salesman for a used car lot in St. Louis., Since
1961, however, he has worked on a farm, first, the one

H
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owned by her at Clarence, Missouri and afterwards on a
farm at Center, Missouri.

- She advised that he has never married and she
does not know .of any close girlfriends of JAMES EARL RAY,
She advised that she did not know of the identity of any
girlfriends,

H

The Harboring Statute was explained by SA DAVIS
to RUBY CARPENTER.
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- UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

emorandum
TO : SAC, SPRINGFIELD (44-561) DATE: 5y2;68
FROM : SA ELYON H., DAVIS - P -

SUBJECT: MURKIN

On 4-20-68, WALTER TERRY RIFE was re-interviewed
at the Virginia Hotel 534 North Second Street, by SA ELYON
H. DAVIS and ASAC DOVALD T. SULLIVAN,

RIFE furnished the following iInformation:

RIFE advised that he had had no contact with JAMES
EARL RAY, FBI #306 443 A, since he last saw RAY in the
Federal Penitentiary in Leavenworth, Xansas, in 1957,

RIFE advised that the best he could remember
concerning RAY that RAY had had close associates or
relatives at one time din the Alton, Xllinois, area. He
stated that he felt that RAY had at one time hung out
around taverns owned by TERRY TWEET in the Alton area.

. RIFE advised that he knew ‘that RAY had at one
time close contact with some fenceé in Peoria, Illinois,
to whom RAY sold stolen items, By this he stated that
he meant that RAY was a thief and would steal anything
during the period of time he knew RAY from the late 1940s
until 1955 and this included household items, groups of
burglaries of business establishments and such like and
that RAY would get rid of hot items through a fence in
Peoria., RIFE advised that he had no idea as' to the
identity of this fence,

RIFE stated that he (RIFE) had lzved in the Peoria,
Illinois, area until 1967 when RIFE moved to the home of hzs
brother LONNIE RIFE at Baylis, Illinois. RIFE -then in 2-68
had taken over the operation of the restaurant at the Virginia
'Hotel and had been operating this restaurant since that time,

RIFE again reiterated that any of the individuals
who lived or worked at the Virginia Hotel could verify the
fact that he had been at the Virginia Hotel for the period

3-27-68 through 4-4-68. He stated also that since he and ’
his wife operated -the restaurant together and s} wife
~ {SEARcHED, INDEXED
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bad had a baby in 2-68, it had béen necessary for him to work
long hours and to also be at home on a regular basis to take
care of the RIFE's three other children. .

He again stated that members of the Quincy Police
Force could verify that RIFE had been in Quincy on a daily
basis inasmuch as the police checked the Virginia Hotel
“every night. ‘

RIFE advised that he would be available for inter-
views by the FBI at any time and that in the event that he
was not working or at his home 214 Lynn Street, Quincy,
Illinois, SAMUEL EDNA HARPER, a Clerk at the Virginia Hotel,
would know of his exact whereabouts, and RIFE could be
reached in a short period of time,

RIFE advised that he could not remember anyone in
the Quincy area who was close to the subject and could not
think of anyone who might have any information concerning
RAY,

RIFE advised that he did not feel that MELBA
MARIE RYAN, the sister of the subject, has had any contact
with RAY and he certainly is aware of ‘the fact that MELBA
MARIE RYAN has had serious mental problems and that any
information that she would furnish could not be relied on.
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JUNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum
TO : SAC, SPRINGFIELD (44-561) DATE: 5-2-68
FrRoM : SA ELYON H. DAVIS -p-

SUBJECT: MURKIN

On 4-20268, WALTER TERRY RIFE was re-interviewed
at the Virginia Hotel, 534 North Second Street, by SA ELYON
H. DAVIS and ASAC DONALD T. SULLIVAN,

RIFE furnished the following information:

RIFE advised that he had had no contact with JAMES
EARL RAY, FBI #306 443 A, since he last saw RAY in the
Federal Penitentiary in Leavenworth, Kansas, in 1957,

RIFE advised that the best he could remember
concerning RAY that RAY had had close assoclates or
relatives at one time in the Alton, Illinoils, area, He
stated that he felt that RAY had at one time hung out
around taverns owned by TERRY TWEET -in the Alton area,

RIFE advised that he knew that RAY had at one
time close contact with some fencé in Peoria, Illinois,
to whom RAY sold stolen items. By this he stated that
he meant that RAY was a thief and would steal anything
during the period of time he knew RAY from the late 1940s
until 1955 and this included household items, groups of
burglaries of business establishments and such like and
that RAY would get rid of hot items through a fence in
Peoria. RIFE advised that he had no idea as to the
identity of this fence,

RIFE stated that he (RIFE) had lived in the Peoria,
Illinois, area until 1967 when RIFE moved to the home of his
brother LONNIE RIFE at Baylis, Illinois, RIFE then in 2-68
had taken over the operation of the restaurant at the virginia
Hotel and had been operating this restaurant since that time,

RIFE again reiterated that any of the individuals
who lived or worked at the virginia Hotel could verify the
fact that he had been at the Virginia Hotel for the period
3-27-68 through 4-4-68, He stated also that since he and
his wife operated the restaurant together and since his wife
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‘had had a baby in 2-68, it had 5een necessary for him to work
'long hours and to also be at .home on a regular basis to take
care of the RIFE's ‘three other children.

He again stated that members of the Quincy Police
Force .could verify that RIFE had been in Quincy on a daily
basis inasmuch as the 'police checked the Virginia Hotel
every night. . . . *

RIFE advised that he would be available for inter-
views by the FBI at any time and that dn the event that he
was not working or at his home 214 Lynn Street, Quincy,
I1linois, SAMUEL EDNA HARPER, a Clerk at the Virginia Hotel,
would know of his exact whereabouts, and RIFE could‘be
reached 1n a short period of time.

) RIFE advised that he could not remember anyone in
the Quincy area who was close to the subject and could not
think of anyone who might have any information concerning
RAY,

RIFE advised that he did not feel ‘that MELBA
‘MARIE. RYAN, the sister of the subject, has had'any contact
‘with RAY and he certainly dis aware of the fact that MELBA
MARIE RYAN has had serious mental problems and that any
information that she would furnish could not be relied on.
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, {WUNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

(
" Memorandum

TO

FROM

SUBJECT: MURKIN

2010-100

: SAC, SPRINGFIELD (44-561) *  DATE: 5-2-68

: SA ELYON H, DAVIS - P -~ ‘ -

On 4-20-68, WALTER TERRY RIFE was re-~interviewed

. at the Virginia Hotel, 534 North Second Street, by SA ELYON

H, DAYIS and ASAC DONALD T, SULLIVAN,
RIFE furnished the following information:

- RIFE advised that he had had no contact with JAMES
EARL RAY, FB1 #306 443 A, since he last saw RAY in the
Federal Penitentiary in Leavenworth, Xansas, in 1957.

RIFE advised that -the best he could remember
concerning RAY that RAY had had close associates or
relatives at one time in the Alton, Illinois, area. He
stated that he felt that RAY had at one time hung out
around taverns owned by TERRY TWEET in the Alton area,

RIFE advised that he knew that RAY had at one
time close contact with some fence in Peoria, Illinois,
to whom RAY sold stolen items, By this he stated that
he meant that RAY was a thief and would steal anything .
during the period of time he knew RAY from the late 1940s
until 1955 and this included household items, groups of -
burglaries of business establishments and such like and
that RAY would get rid of hot items through a fence in
Peoria, RIFE advised ‘that he had no idea as to the
identity of -this fence, )

’ RIFE stated that he (RIFE) had lived in the Peoria,
Illinois, "area until 1967 when RIFE moved to the home of his
brother LONNIE RIFE at Baylis, Illinois. RIFE then in 2-68
had taken over 'the operation of the restaurant at the Virginia
"Hotel and had been operating this restaurant since that time,

RIFE again reiterated that any of the individuals
who lived or worked at the Virginia Hotel could verify -the
fact that he had been at the Virginia Hotel for the period
3-27-68 through. 4-4-68,” He stated also that since he and
his wife operated the restaurant together and since his wife
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had had a baby in 2-68, it had been necessary for him to work
long hours and to also be at home on a regular basis to take
care of the RIFE's three other children.

He again stated that members of the Quincy Police
Force could verify that RIFE had been in Quincy on a daily
basis inasmuch as the police checked the Virginia Hotel
every night. - '

) RIFE advised that he would be available for inter-
views by the FBI at any time and that in the event that he
was not working or at his home 214 Lynn Street, Quincy,
Illinois, SAMUEL EDNA HARPER, a Clerk at the Virginia Hotel,
would know of his exact whereabouts, and RIFE could be
reached in a short period of time,

RIFE advised that he could not remember anyone in
the Quincy area who was close to the subject and could not
think of anyone who might have any information concerning
RAY.

RIFE advised that he did not feel that MELBA
MARIE RYAN, the sister of the subject, has had any contact
with RAY and he certainly is aware of the fact that MELBA
MARIE RYAN has had serious mental problems and that any
information that she would furnish could not be relied on.
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UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT =~ -

Meémorandum

: SAC, SPRINGFIELD (44-561) t DATE: 5-2-68
: SA ELYON H, DAVIS - P -
MURKIN

On 4-20-68, MELBA MARIE RYAN was interviewed at
the Virginia Hotel, 534 North Second Street, Quincy, Il1,

MELBA MARIE RYAN furnished the following information
to SA ELYON H, DAVIS and ASAC DONALD T, SULLIVAN:

MELBA MARIE RYAN advised that she is the sister
of JAMES EARL RAY and identified a photograph of JAMES EARL
RAY, FBI #306 443 A, mated to Missouri Department of
Corrections on 3-17-60, as her brother, She advised that
she had only seen her brother JAMES EARL RAY three or four
times during her life time and that she has spent a considerable
amount of her life in mental hospitals., She stated that she
has been in the Jacksonville State Hospital, Jacksonville,
I1l., on three occasions,

RYAN advised that she has been living at the
Virginia Hotel since December, 1967, and has had no contact
with JAMES EARL RAY since his escape from the Missouri State
Penitentiary.

She advised that she last saw JAMES EARL RAY around
1959 when he was living in St, Louis, Missouri, at a boarding
house operated by their mother, LUCILE RYAN. She advised that
she was staying with her mother, LUCILE RYAN at that time and
that JAMES EARL RAY stayed with them for approximately six
months.

She advised that she has never received a letter
from JAMES EARL RAY in her life and had no idea as to his
present whereabouts,

She advised that her mother is presently deceased
and that her father is approximately 70 years of age. She
stated that he was living in Missouri; however, she stated
that she had talked to him on the previous night on the
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‘ She advised ‘that she had moved to Quincy, Illinois
‘with her mother and father approximately 1948 when she was 10
years of age. < :

‘ She stated around 1953 her :father had left the
family and that her mother had, at that time, "put several
members of ‘the family out for aaoption", and the family had
not been very'close since that period of time,

The following physical description of MELBA MARIE
RYAN was obtained during the interview: ,

Race ‘White
Sex \ le

‘ Date of Birth ﬁ x
Placé of Birth wing, Missouri
Height ' 5153%n
Weight ‘ . 165 pounds
Build : Stout
Hair X Brown
‘Eyes Blue
Complexion ‘ Medium

' QOccupation None

3% -
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UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

“ Memorandum

FROM

: SAC, SPRINGFIELD (44-561) . DATE: 5-2-68

: SA ELYON H, DAVIS - P -

SUBJECT: MURKIN
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i

On 4-20-68, MELBA MARIE RYAN was interviewed at
the Virglnla Hotel 534 North Second Street, Quincy, I11.

MELBA MARIE RYAN furnished the following information
" to SA ELYON H. DAVIS and ASAC DONALD T. .SULLIVAN:

MELBA MARIE RYAN advised that she is the sister
of JAMES EARL RAY and identified a photograph of JAMES EARL
RAY, FBI #306 443 A, mated to Missouri Department of
Correctlons on 3-17-60, as her brother., She advised that
she had only seen her brother JAMES EARL RAY three or .four
times during her life time and that she has spent a considerable
amount of her life in mental hospitals, She stated that she
has been in the Jacksonville State Hospital, Jacksonville,
I11., on three occasions,

. RYAN advised that she has been living at the
Virginia Hotel since December, 1967, and has had no contact
with JAMES EARL RAY since his escap° from the Missouri State
Penitentiary.

She advised that she last saw JAMES EARL RAY around
1959 when he was 1living in St. Louis, Missouri, at a boarding
house operated by.their mother, LUCILE RYAN. She advised that
she was staying with her mother, LUCILE RYAN at that time ‘and
that JAMES EARL ‘RAY stayed with them for approximately six
months,

She advised that she has. never received a letter
from JAMES EARL RAY in her life and had no idea as to his
present whereabouts, ..

She advised that her mother is presently deceased
"and that her father is approximately 70 years of age. She-
stated that he was living in Missouri; however, she stated
that she had talked to him on the previous night on the
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She advised that she had moved to Quincy, Illinois,
with her mother and father approximately 1948 when she waw 10
years of age.

She stated around 1953 her father had left the
family and that her mother had, at that time, '"put several
nembers of the family out for adoption', and the fanily had
not been very, close since that period of time,

The following physical descriptiOﬂ of MELBA MARIE

RYAN was obtained during the interview:

Race White

Sex Fenale

Date of Birth I

Place of Birth Ewing, Missouri

Height 553"

Weight 165 pounds

Build Stout

Hair Brown

Eyes Blue

Complexion Medium :
‘ Occupation None

3% -
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=« UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum

: SAC, -SPRINGFIELD (44-561) . DATE: 5-2-68

: SA ELYON H, DAVIS -P -

SUBJECT: MURKIN
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On 4-20-68, MELBA MARIE RYAN was interviewed at
the Virginia Hotel, 534 North Second Street, Quincy, I11.

'MELBA MARIE RYAN furnished the following information
to SA ELYON H, DAVIS and ASAC DONALD T. SULLIVAN:

MELBA MARIE RYAN advised that she is the sister
of JAMES EARL RAY and identified a photograph of JAMES EARL
RAY, FBI #306 443 A, mated to Missouri Department of
Corrections on 3-17-60, as her brother. She advised ‘that
she had only seen her brother JAMES EARL RAY three or four
times during her life time and that she has spent a considerable
amount of her life in mental hospitals., She stated that she
bhas been in the Jacksonville State Hospital, Jacksonville, _
I11l., on three occasions, A

. RYAN advised that she has been living at the
Virginia Hotel since December, 1967, and has had no contact
with JAMES EARL RAY since his escape from the Missouri State
Penitentiary,

She advised that she last saw JAMES EARL RAY around
1959 when he was 1living in St. Louis, Missouri, at a boarding
house operated by their mother, LUCILE RYAN. She advised that
‘she' was staying with 'her mother, LUCILE RYAN at ‘that time and
that JAMES EARL RAY stayed with them for approximately six,
months,

She advised that she has never received a letter-
‘from JAMES EARL RAY in her life and had no idea as to his
present whereabouts, “

She advised that her mother is presently deceased
and that hexr father is approximately 70 years of age. She
stated that he was living in Missouri; however, she stated
that she had talked to him on the previous night on the

(;D- Soringfield (44 561)
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years of age,

She advised that she had moved to Quincy, Illinois,
with her mother and father approximately 1948 when she was 10

She stated around 1953 hexr father had left the
family and that her mother had, at that time, '"put several
members of the family out for adoption', and the family had |
not been very close since that period of time, .

The following physical description of MELBA MARIE
RYAN was obtained during the interview:

Race

Sex

Date of Birth
Place of Birth
Height
Weight

Build

Hair

Eyes
Conplexion
Occupation

White
Fenale

Ewing, Missouri
505%u

165 pounds
Stout

Brown

Blue

Medium

None
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OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10 !
MAY 1882 EDITION
GsA FrmA (4 OFR) 101-108

) T\I“UNITED STATES GOVERNMEM
" Memorandum

TO  : SAC, SPRINGFIELD (44-561) DATE: 5-2-68
FROM : SA ELYON H. DAVIS - P -
SUBJECT: MURKIN

On 4-21-68, the files of the Quincy, Illinois,
Police Department, were checked and revealed the following
arrest record for MELBA MARIE RYAN, date of birth 9-16-38
.at Ewing, Missouri: ’ ' :

DATE . CHARGE  DISPOSITION
3-12-63 Mental Case . Released without
Charge
2-13-66 Drunk $10.00 and Costs
4-24-66 ‘Intoxication .« $10,00 and Costs
12-14-66 ‘Drunk ) . Dismissed
12-14-66 Disorderly Conduct Digﬁissed
12-30-67 Drunk $10.00 and Costs
8-22-67 Drunk $15.00 and Costs
9-18-67 ‘Drunk Disnissed
9-18-67w interfering with .Dismissed
o an.Officer
9-18-67 Criminal damage 20 days in County
to property Jail

" The following physical description of MELBA MARIE _
RYAN was obtained from the Quincy, Illinois, PD, as furnished
by Captain HAROLD HUNSAKER of that Department: .

Name , MELBA MARIE RYAN
Race White 2 S s
Sex : Female SEARCHED p— [
i ~mnsnnaJNDEXED,
Dg.te ?f‘B rth. ﬂ ( Szes o e 2
Q;L Springfield (44-561) o , - MAY 21968
EHD ixras . o+ 'ra , /,: FBl - SPﬂ"fGﬂELD ‘n

EM]lLSLSbﬁﬁgrBwuﬁibgﬂbd}ontbquwaJbﬁﬁgrth
T 2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176 '
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'SI 44-561

Place of Birth:
Height
Weight
Build
Hair
Eyes
Complexion
Occupation
* FBI #

Ewing, Missouri

5 |5%n

165 pounds

S tout

Brown

Blue

Medium

On welfare subsistence
33 271 C

A review of the records of the Quincy Police Department
also showed a record for JOHNNY RAY, aka JOHN LARRY RAY and
JOHN L, RAYNS and JACK RAYNS, This file showed JOHNNY RAY's
date of birth to be 2-11-31, home address 214 Spring Street,

hair brown.

The record showed he was 5'10" and weighed 160
pounds, The file contained the following arrests:

DATE CHARGE DISPOSITION
4..7-53 Larcent of an Illinois State
- Automobile Penitentiary, 5 - 10
X years
2-18-60 Fictitious license $10.00 and costs
- . . ., -~ o ) , Q -2- »
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OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10
MAY 1502 EDITION
csa rrMr (a CFR) wiare

A 7.U‘I~'HTED STATES GOVERNMENT
Memorandum

TO  : SAC, SPRINGFIELD (44-561)

DATE: 5-2-68

FROM

: SA ELYON H, DAVIS -P - : | . & '

SUBJECT: MURKIN

On 4-21-68, the files of the Quincy, Illinois,
Police Department, were checked and revealed the following
arrest record for MELBA MARIE RYAN, date of birth 9-16-38
at Ewing, Missouri:

-

DATE CHARGE DISPOSITION
3-12-63 Mental Case Released without
Charge

2-13-66 Drunk $10.00 and Costs
4-24-66‘ Intoxication $10,00 and Costs
12-14-66 Drunk - _ Dismissed
12-14-66 Disorderly Conduct Dismissed
12-30-67 Drunk $10.00 and Costs
8-22-67 Drunk $15.00 and Costs
9-18-67 Prunk Disnissed
9-18-67 ° Interfering with  Dismissed

' an Officer
9-18-67 Criminal damage 20 days in County

to property

Jail

The following physical description of MELBA MARIE
RYAN was obtained from the Quincy, Illinois, PD, as furnished
by Captain HAROLD HUNSAKER of that Department:

Name
Race
Sex

Date of Birth

4+

(Z?- Springfield (44-561)

EHD:xas
(3)

e

MELBA MARIE RYAN

. _White '

vﬁ’iemaie

SEARCHED-.......JNDEXED
SERIALIZE

MA(C 221968

FBI - SPRINGFIELD

2

G L o
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SI 44-561

Place of Birth
Height
Weight
Build
Hair
Eyes
- Complexion
Occupation
FBI #

Ewing, Missouri
5 !5%!1

165 pounds
Stout

Brown

Blue

Medium

On welfaxre subsistence
33 271 C

A review of the records of the Quincy Police Department
also showed a record for JOHNNY RAY, aka JOHN LARRY RAY and

JOHN L, RAYNS and JACK RAYNS,

This file showed JOHNNY RAY's

date of birth to be 2-11-31, home address 214 Spring Street,

hair brown.

The record showed he was 5'10" and weighed 160
pounds., The file contained the following arrests:

DATE CHARGE DISPOSITION
4-7-53 Larcent of an Illinois State
: Autonmobile Penitentiary, 5 - 10
. years

2-18-60 Fictitious license $10.00 and costs

L
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MAY 1862 EDITION N
GSA FPMR (&1 CPR) 101-11.8

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

- ’ej, -

Meémorandum
TO . SAC, SPRINGFIELD (44-561) DATE: 5-2-68
FROM : SA ELYON H., DAVIS - P -

SUBJECT: MURKIN

On 4-21-68, the files of the Quincy, Illinois,
Police Department, were checked and revealed the following
arrest record for MELBA MARIE RYAN, date of birth 9-16-38

at Ewing, Missouri:

DATE ‘ CHARGE

3-12-63 Mental Case

2-13-66 Drunk

4-24-66 Intoxication

12-14-66 Drunk 3 o

12-14-66 Disorderly Conduct

12-30-67 Drunk

8-22-67 Drunk

9-18-67 Drunk

9-18-67 Interfering with
: an Officer

9-18-67 Criminal damage

to property

The following physical description
RYAN was obtained from the Quincy, Illinois,

DISPOSITION

Released without
Charge

$10.00 and Costs
$10.00 and Costs
Dismissed
Dismissed

$10.00 and Costs
$15.00 and Costs
Disnmissed
Dismissed

20 days in County
Jail

of MELBA MARIE
PD, as furnished

by Captain HAROLD HUNSAKER of “that Department:

Name . MELBA MARIE RYAN
Sex Female SEARCHED vusmen INDEXED.
@ Date of Birth I smmzt m&*‘z |
& - Springfield (44-561)
g B Sp 7\/) _ FBI - sramcmw ?
73 3
i 3) G S - s * |
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Place of Birth:, ' Ewing, Missouri : '
Height 5154n ‘
Weight 165 pounds

Build ~Stout

Hair : ‘Brown :

Eyes , ‘Blue - *
Conmplexion - . Medium

Occupation On welfare subsistence

FBI # , - 33 271 ¢

A review of the records of the Quincy Police Department -
also showed a record for JOHNNY RAY,. aka JOHN LARRY RAY and )
"JOHN L, RAYNS and JACK RAYNS, This file showed JOHNNY RAY's
date of birth ‘to be 2- 11-31 home address 214 Spring Street
‘hair brown.

- : The record showed he was 5'10" and weighed 160
_ pounds. The file contained the following arrests:

DATE CHARGE .~ DISPOSITION
4-7-53  larcent of an . Illinois State
Automobile ‘ Penitentiary, 5 - 10
' years
2-18-60  Fictitious license $10.00 and costs’
—2— £
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\ MAY 1982 EDITION
GSA FPMR (41 CFR) 101116

Y UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT
@ 1%
Memorandum
TO : SAC, SPRINGFIELD (44-561) DATE: 5-2-68
FROM : SA ELYON H, DAVIS - P -

SUBJECT: MURKIN

On 4-20-68, GEORGE PARSONS, 2826 College Street,
Quincy, Illinois, was interviewed and furnished the following
information:

PARSONS advised that he is a supervisor for the
Illinois Youth Commission and has had numerous contacts
with the family of LUCILE RYAN. He stated that this
fanily is also known by the name RAY. PARSONS advised
that around 1955 and 1966 he had kept a member of this
family, MELBA MARIE RYAN, in his home and that he had
always been close to MELBA MARIE RYAN., He stated that
this individual has mental problems and that nothing
says can be relied upon.

PARSONS advised that he does not have any exact
dates concerning anything in the family but that he knows
the family is supposed to have moved to Quincy, Illinois, .,
sometime during the 1940s and that the entire family 1lived .
at 214 String Street, Quincy, Illinois, during the 1940s
until approximately 1955, He stated that this area at
that time was an area infested with houses of prostitution
and a very rough neighborhood and a very poor neighborhood.
PARSONS stated that the entire family had been very close
to each other and that he felt that members of the family
would certainly harbor JAMES EARL RAY. He stated this
would be particularly true of JERRY RYAN and JACK or JOHN
RYAN. He felt that these two would harbor JAMES EARL RAY
if they though it would be to JAMES EARL RAY's advantage,

He furnished the following names for members of
the family:

Father JAMES, JIM or JERRY RAY

Mother LUCILE RAY or LUCILE RYAN
Son JAMES EARL RAY
Son JERRY RAY =
Son JACK RAY
Son FRANKLIN DELEANOR RAY

. @ s;jjj?ield (44-561)

N HD:ras

ol 3) \searcreo OEXED...._._|
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OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10
MAY (952 EOITION B *
SSA FPMA (@ CFR) 101118

& .

TO

FROM

SUBJECT:

: SA ELYON H. DAVIS - P -

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum |

: SAC, SPRINGFIELD (44-561) . DATE: 5-2-68

MURKIN

On 4-20-68, GEORGE PARSONS, 2826 College Street,

. Quincy, Illinois, was interviewed and furnished the following

@ Spring ield (44-561) ’ - "« |seasche,
m).xjf}»j : SERIALIZERD “EoFnen .
(3 , C G FES G MAY 21968

information: .

PARSONS advised that he is a supervisor for the
Illinois Youth Commission and has had numerous contacts
with the family of LUCILE RYAN. He stated that this

.family 1is also known by the name RAY. PARSONS advised

that around 1955 and 1966 he had kept a member of this
family, MELBA MARIE RYAN, in his home and that he had
always been close to MELBA MARIE RYAN. He stated that
this individual has mental problems and that nothing
says can be relied upon.

PARSONS advised that he does not have any exact
dates concerning anything in the family but that he knows
the family is supposed to have moved to Quincy, Illinois,
sometime during the 1940s and that the entire family 1ived
at 214 String Street, Quincy, Xllinois, during the 1940s
until approximately 1955. He stated that this area at
that time was an area infested with houses of prostitution
and a very rough neighborhood and a very poor neighbqrhood.
PARSONS stated that the entire family had been very close
to each other and that he felt that members of the family
would certainly harbor JAMES EARL RAY. He stated this .
would be particularly true of JERRY RYAN and JACK or JOHN
RYAN., He felt that these two would harbor JAMES EARL RAY
if they though it would be to JAMES EARL RAY's advantage..

He furnished the following names for members of
the family: .

Father a JAMES, JIM or JERRY RAY

Mother 'LUCILE RAY or LUCILE RYAN
Son JAMES EARL RAY

Son JERRY RAY - Ny
Son . . . JACK RAY ‘
Son - . e ~ FRANKLIN DELEANOR RAY

INDEXED.
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SUBJECT:
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UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum

: SAC, SPRINGFIELD (44-561) DATE: 5-2-68

: SA ELYON H. DAVIS - P -

MURKIN

On 4-20-68, GEORGE PARSONS, 2826 College Street,

Quincy, Illinois, was interviewed and furnished the following

information: ~

PARSONS advised that he is a supervisor for the
Illinois Youth Commission and has had numerous contacts
with the family of LUCILE RYAN. He stated thatjthis
family is also known by the name RAY. PARSONS advised
that around 1955 and 1966 he had kept a member of this
family, MELBA MARIE RYAN, in his home and that he had
always been close to MELBA MARIE RYAN., He stated that
this individual has mental problems and that nothing
says can be relied upon.

PARSONS advised that he does not have any exact
dates concerning anything in the family but that he knows
the family is supposed to have moved to Quincy, Illinois,
sometime during the 1940s and that the entire family lived
at 214 String Street, Quincy, Illinois, during the 1940s
until approximately 1955 He stated that this area at
that time was an area infested with houses of-prostitution

and a very rough neighborhood and a very poor neighborhood.,

PARSONS stated that the entire family had been very close

to each other and:that he felt that members of the family '

would certainly harbor JAMES EARL RAY. He stated this

would be particularly true of JERRY RYAN and JACK or JOHN
RYAN. He felt that these two would harbor JAMES EARL RAY
if they though it would be to JAMES EARL RAY's advantage,

He furnished the following names for members of

o~

Father JAMES, JIM or -JERRY RAY

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176

Mother LUCILE RAY or LUCILE RYAN
Son JAMES EARL RAY
Son JERRY RAY
Son JACK RAY
Son ) FRANKLIN DELEANOR RAY
(3 T
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Judge SCHOLZ advised that FRANKLIN D. RYAN was also known
as BUZZY RYAN and -that possibly some people would not know
the true name of FRANKLIN D. RYAN.

The file showed that FRANKLIN D. RYAN was fixst
declared a dependent on 9/8/52 and at that time was residing
at 214 1/2 Spring Street.

Included in the FRANKLIN D. RYAN section of the
dependency records was a letter dated 3/29/59 from LUCILE
RYAN, his mother, who at that time was residing at
1913 Hickory Street, St. Louis, Missouri. In the letter
she stated that "JIMUY is going to Chicago". K The letter
indicated that at that time JIMMY was residing with LUCILE
RYAN at 1913 Hickory Street, St. Louis; Missouri.

The file contained information showing that
before 9/24/59 Mrs. LUCILE BERNES, aka LUCILE RAY and
LUCXLE RYAN resided 1209 East Fourth Street, Alton, Illinois,
and that she had moved from that address to 1913 Hickory
Street, St. Louis.

A notation was contained in the file that one
8/20/59 LUCILE RYAN's son, JAMES EARL RAY, and an
accomplice JOSEPH ELMER AUSTIN were arrested for an armed
robbery of a supermarket in Alton, Illinois, and that this
matter was pendlng in Circuit Court, Madison County,
Illinois.

The file contained a section concerning JERRY 4.

‘RYAN, DOB 7/16/35. He was declared a delanuent on 3/10/50
for unlawfully growing up in idleness and crime and was to

be sent to St. Charles Boys' Reformatory, St. Charles,
Illxnoxs. -

At that time his father was GERALD RYAN, 214 Spring
Street, Quincy, Illinois, and mother,LUCILE RYAN, at same
address.

Psychological tests given JERRY W. RYAN at that
time ‘'showed he functioned between a low,average and dull. in
intelligence. .

The file showed that SUZAN RYAN, aka SUSANVB RYAN,
pOB I had been a ward of the court from 9/8/52 until

4/15/65 when she was discharged from the supervision of the
court.

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176
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Judge SCHOLZ advised that FRANKLIN D. RYAN was also known
as BUZZY RYAN and that possibly some people would not know
the true name of FRANKLIN D. RYAN.

The file showed that FRANKLIN D. RYAN was first
declared a dependent on 9/8/52 and at that time was residing
at 214 1/2 Spring Street.

Included in the FRANKLIN D. RYAN section of the
dependency records was a letter dated 3/29/59 from LUCILE
RYAN, his nmother, who at that time was residing at
1913 Hickory Street, St. Louis, Missouri. 1In the letter
she stated that "JIMMY is going to Chicago". The letter
indicated -that at that time JIMMY was residing with LUCILE
RYAN at 1913 Hickory Street, St. Louis, Missouri.

The file contained information showing that
before 9/24/59 Mrs. LUCILE BERNES, aka LUCILE RAY and
LUCILE RYAN resided 1209 East Fourth Street, Alton, Illinois,
and that she had moved from that address to 1913 Hickorxy
Street,; St. Louis.

A notation was contained in the file that one
8/20/59 LUCILE RYAN's son, JAMES EARL RAY, and an
accomplice JOSEPH ELMER AUSTIN were arrested for an armed

robbexry of a supermarket in Alton, Illinois, and that this

matter was pending in Circuit Court, Madison County,
Illinois.

The file contained a section concerning JERRY W.'
RYAN, DOB 7/16/35. He was declared a delinquent on 3/10/50
for unlawfully growing up in idleness and crime and was to
be sent to St. Charles Boys' Reformatory, St. Charles,
Illinois.

At that time his father was GERALD RYAN, 214 Spring
Street, Quincy, Illinois, and mothex,LUCILE RYAN, at same
address.

Psychological tests given JERRY W. RYAN at that
time showed he functioned between a low,average and dull in
intelligence. '

The file showed that SUZAN RYAN, aka SUSANNE RYAN,
DOB 4/28/47, had been a ward of the court from 9/8/52 until
4/15/65 when she was dischargeqd: from the supervision of -the
court.
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